
Local Government Elections 2007: Declaration of result

North Ayrshire Council: Irvine West Electoral Ward

FINAL REPORT

Here is the result of the election in the Irvine West electoral ward of the North Ayrshire Council
local authority.

The percentage poll was 48.48%.

And I declare that after application of the STV count rules, the following have been duly elected
to serve as Councillors for the Irvine West ward of the North Ayrshire Council local authority:

Candidate Name
Elected at

stage
number

David O'Neill 7
Ian Clarkson 1
Matt Brown 1
Pat McPhee 7

(b) Of the total ballot papers, the following were rejected as void and not counted on account of:

Reason Number of
papers

(a). Want of unique identifying mark / official mark 0

(b). On which the figure "1" standing alone indicating a 1st preference is set
opposite the name of more than 1 candidate 26

(c). Writing or mark by which voter can be identified 0
(d). *Unmarked or void for uncertainty 130

Total ballot papers rejected 156

• Unmarked or void for uncertainty: Note – this will also include ballot papers rejected under
Rule 43 (1) (b).

IAN SNODGRASS
RETURNING OFFICER



Local Government Elections 2007: Declaration of result

North Ayrshire Council: Irvine West Electoral Ward

RESULT SHEET

Election For Irvine West
FINAL REPORT

Date 04/05/2007
Number to be elected 4
Valid Votes 7113
Rejected as void 156
Quota 1423.00000

Name eSTV
Version 2.0.16Software
Registration 1711192147

Rules WIG

Stage 2
Surplus of

Candidates
First
Preferences Matt Brown

Matt Brown 2247.00000 -824.00000 1423.00000
Jim Byrne 517.00000 178.95448 695.95448
Ian Clarkson 1710.00000 1710.00000
Bobby Cochrane 103.00000 38.50455 141.50455
Iain Rubie Dale 453.00000 160.98569 613.98569
John McKay 508.00000 65.27438 573.27438
Pat McPhee 799.00000 76.27568 875.27568
David O'Neill 776.00000 53.90637 829.90637
Non-transferable 0.00000 250.09885 250.09885
Total 7113 7113

2 Stage 3
Surplus of

Candidates
First
Preferences Ian Clarkson

Matt Brown 2247.00000 1423.00000 1423.00000
Jim Byrne 517.00000 695.95448 12.75508 708.70956
Ian Clarkson 1710.00000 1710.00000 -287.00000 1423.00000
Bobby Cochrane 103.00000 141.50455 10.57329 152.07784
Iain Rubie Dale 453.00000 613.98569 19.30045 633.28614
John McKay 508.00000 573.27438 138.62758 711.90196
Pat McPhee 799.00000 875.27568 8.22367 883.49935
David O'Neill 776.00000 829.90637 51.69164 881.59801
Non-transferable 0.00000 250.09885 45.82829 295.92714
Total 7113 7113 7113



3 Stage 4
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences Bobby Cochrane

Matt Brown 2247.00000 1423.00000 1423.00000
Jim Byrne 517.00000 708.70956 29.57249 738.28205
Ian Clarkson 1710.00000 1423.00000 1423.00000
Bobby Cochrane 103.00000 152.07784 -152.07784 0.00000
Iain Rubie Dale 453.00000 633.28614 21.73756 655.02370
John McKay 508.00000 711.90196 36.47483 748.37679
Pat McPhee 799.00000 883.49935 5.03381 888.53316
David O'Neill 776.00000 881.59801 18.34402 899.94203
Non-transferable 0.00000 295.92714 40.91513 336.84227
Total 7113 7113 7113

4 Stage 5
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences Iain Rubie Dale

Matt Brown 2247.00000 1423.00000 1423.00000
Jim Byrne 517.00000 738.28205 92.14620 830.42825
Ian Clarkson 1710.00000 1423.00000 1423.00000
Bobby Cochrane 103.00000 0.00000 -
Iain Rubie Dale 453.00000 655.02370 -655.02370 0.00000
John McKay 508.00000 748.37679 96.44370 844.82049
Pat McPhee 799.00000 888.53316 170.85839 1059.39155
David O'Neill 776.00000 899.94203 79.29856 979.24059
Non-transferable 0.00000 336.84227 216.27685 553.11912
Total 7113 7113 7113

5 Stage 6
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences Jim Byrne

Matt Brown 2247.00000 1423.00000 1423.00000
Jim Byrne 517.00000 830.42825 -830.42825 0.00000
Ian Clarkson 1710.00000 1423.00000 1423.00000
Bobby Cochrane 103.00000 - -
Iain Rubie Dale 453.00000 0.00000 -
John McKay 508.00000 844.82049 155.07683 999.89732
Pat McPhee 799.00000 1059.39155 99.77811 1159.16966
David O'Neill 776.00000 979.24059 98.28038 1077.52097
Non-transferable 0.00000 553.11912 477.29293 1030.41205
Total 7113 7113 7113



6 Stage 7
Exclusion of

Candidates
First
Preferences John McKay

Matt Brown 2247.00000 1423.00000 1423.00000 Elected 
Jim Byrne 517.00000 0.00000 -
Ian Clarkson 1710.00000 1423.00000 1423.00000 Elected 
Bobby Cochrane 103.00000 - -
Iain Rubie Dale 453.00000 - -
John McKay 508.00000 999.89732 -999.89732 0.00000
Pat McPhee 799.00000 1159.16966 66.76678 1225.93644 Elected 
David O'Neill 776.00000 1077.52097 648.53628 1726.05725 Elected 
Non-transferable 0.00000 1030.41205 284.59426 1315.00631
Total 7113 7113 7113



Local Government Elections 2007: Preference Summary Report

North Ayrshire Council: Irvine West electoral ward

FINAL REPORT

Preferences allocated to each candidate: please note that the result cannot be calculated from
these figures.

Candidate
Name Total Number of Preferences 

No of
1st

prefer
ences 

No of 2nd
preference

s 

No of 3rd
preferenc

es 

No of 4th
preference

s 

No of 5th
preferenc

es 

No of 6th
preference

s 

No of 7th
preferenc

es 

No of 8th
preference

s 

Matt Brown 2247 703 317 227 85 59 68 77
Jim Byrne 517 614 300 218 97 74 104 183
Ian Clarkson 1710 875 725 284 119 87 26 25
Bobby
Cochrane 103 261 340 284 147 148 165 69

Iain Rubie
Dale 453 810 516 331 177 130 110 24

John McKay 508 1267 822 293 142 101 98 19
Pat McPhee 799 367 269 194 118 97 113 217
David O'Neill 776 660 1114 406 101 94 70 119


